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APPENDIX 2         Dangerous Dog Offences & Victims

This report uses LIVE DATA extracted from MetMIS

Not Protectively Marked
No
28448
Trevor Hughes
Dangerous Dog Offences & Victims ( June 09 - May 10)
DOI 1 (6)

1st June 09 - 31st May 2010

05/07/2010

The data in this report reflects live data on the MPS crime system, which may be subject to small changes 
over time

Date Live data was extracted: 05-07-10

Last Refresh Date: 05-07-10

Ad-Hoc Request Number: 28448
Performance Information Helpdesk - 783131

If you have any queries with this report, please contact the Helpdesk Data is subject to daily change



The data used to create this request was extracted from MetMIS
on the 5th July 2010.

Home Office Codes Used:
008/Owner or person in charge allowing dog to be dangerously out of control in a public place injuring any person.
008/Owner or person in charge allowing dog to enter a non-public place and injure any person.

Dates Used:
1st June 2009 - 31st May 2010



No. Of Dangerous Dog Offences, broken down by Borough
Jun 09 - May 10

Years Borough/Business Unit / BCU Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Grand Total
2009 BS - Kensington & Chelsea 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 10

CW - City of Westminster 2 0 1 3 2 3 2 13
EK - Camden 2 6 4 2 3 0 3 20

FH - Hammersmith & Fulham 4 2 2 1 2 2 2 15
GD - Hackney 7 3 5 2 5 1 3 26

HT - Tower Hamlets 4 6 6 3 4 4 4 31
JC - Waltham Forest 5 2 2 3 3 2 1 18

JI - Redbridge 2 5 0 1 2 1 0 11
KD - Havering 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
KF - Newham 5 3 5 2 4 2 4 25

KG - Barking & Dagenham 0 4 0 1 1 1 0 7
LX - Lambeth 6 6 6 3 2 4 4 31

MD - Southwark 9 1 5 4 3 3 4 29
NI - Islington 1 3 2 3 2 3 7 21

PL - Lewisham 5 6 6 6 3 2 3 31
PY - Bromley 1 4 7 6 1 1 1 21
QA - Harrow 0 1 1 2 3 0 2 9
QK - Brent 5 1 4 4 2 7 2 25

RG - Greenwich 1 8 5 5 2 1 1 23
RY - Bexley 3 4 3 2 4 0 1 17
SX - Barnet 2 7 2 3 1 3 4 22

TW - Richmond-upon-Thames 4 3 1 1 1 2 1 13
TX - Hounslow 4 4 3 3 2 0 2 18

VK - Kingston-upon-Thames 0 3 1 0 1 2 0 7
VW - Merton 1 0 0 2 1 3 1 8

WW - Wandsworth 4 5 11 3 1 5 7 36
XB - Ealing 7 4 7 4 1 3 1 27

XH - Hillingdon 6 5 12 4 7 1 5 40
YE - Enfield 8 5 8 2 5 2 3 33

YR - Haringey 6 5 0 7 2 0 3 23
ZD - Croydon 2 3 6 1 4 3 3 22
ZT - Sutton 2 0 3 1 2 3 0 11

2010 BS - Kensington & Chelsea 2 1 0 0 0 3
CW - City of Westminster 2 0 3 2 3 10

EK - Camden 4 3 5 2 5 19
FH - Hammersmith & Fulham 0 4 6 8 5 23

GD - Hackney 5 4 2 9 4 24
HT - Tower Hamlets 0 1 0 4 4 9
JC - Waltham Forest 2 2 0 2 5 11

JI - Redbridge 1 1 1 2 2 7
KD - Havering 0 0 1 1 2 4
KF - Newham 1 0 2 1 6 10

KG - Barking & Dagenham 1 5 1 2 1 10
LX - Lambeth 5 4 3 9 9 30

MD - Southwark 2 2 3 7 2 16
NI - Islington 2 0 1 1 4 8

PL - Lewisham 3 2 4 7 3 19
PY - Bromley 0 1 3 4 5 13
QA - Harrow 1 1 3 1 2 8
QK - Brent 6 0 4 3 3 16

RG - Greenwich 3 3 5 8 4 23
RY - Bexley 0 1 1 2 2 6

SO18 - Aviation Security 0 0 0 0 1 1
SX - Barnet 3 2 3 2 0 10

TW - Richmond-upon-Thames 1 1 2 1 1 6
TX - Hounslow 2 4 6 2 6 20

VK - Kingston-upon-Thames 0 0 2 0 2 4
VW - Merton 0 0 0 2 0 2

WW - Wandsworth 3 2 4 4 3 16
XB - Ealing 6 4 8 6 10 34

XH - Hillingdon 1 1 5 5 0 12
YE - Enfield 2 4 3 3 5 17

YR - Haringey 1 0 0 4 2 7
ZD - Croydon 1 4 4 7 6 22
ZT - Sutton 1 1 3 1 0 6

61 58 88 112 107 111 110 119 86 77 65 78 1072Grand Total



Victims Of Dangerous Dogs Offences, broken down by Age Group
June 09 - May 10

Years Age Group Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Grand Total
2009 Under 10 14 14 13 8 11 3 5 68

10-17 11 17 16 19 16 9 5 93
18-29 26 22 20 12 9 7 15 111
30-39 21 22 19 15 12 17 16 122
40-49 19 9 21 11 16 9 15 100
50-59 11 15 13 11 9 9 11 79

60 and Over 13 13 16 12 5 11 11 81
2010 Under 10 5 2 7 11 9 34

10-17 5 5 10 19 15 54
18-29 13 12 13 18 19 75
30-39 13 14 17 17 23 84
40-49 14 12 16 27 20 89
50-59 7 9 9 9 9 43

60 and Over 5 4 16 12 12 49
62 58 88 113 107 115 112 118 88 78 65 78 1082

Victims Of Dangerous Dogs Offences, broken down by Injury Class
June 09 - May 10

Years Injury Class Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Grand Total
2009 Minor 79 70 76 54 48 48 46 421

Moderate 23 28 27 22 16 12 23 151
No Injury 5 9 6 9 10 4 6 49
Serious 7 4 8 2 3 1 3 28

Threats Only 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
Unrecorded 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

2010 Fatal 0 0 0 0 0 0
Minor 40 39 56 78 69 282

Moderate 12 11 15 22 23 83
No Injury 5 3 12 9 11 40
Serious 4 5 5 3 4 21

Threats Only 0 0 0 1 0 1
Unrecorded 1 0 0 0 0 1

62 58 88 113 107 115 112 118 88 78 65 78 1082

Grand Total

Grand Total



Victims Of Dangerous Dogs Offences, broken down by Gender and Ethnicity
June 09 - May 10

Years Gender Ethnicity Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Grand Total
2009 Female Asian - Asian 3 1 8 0 1 6 6 25

Black - Black 9 2 5 3 6 8 4 37
Chinese, Japanese or South East Asian 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 6

Middle Eastern 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
White - North European 30 31 34 20 20 19 16 170
White - South European 4 0 3 3 1 1 1 13
Unknown/Unrecorded 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 5

Male Asian - Asian 12 8 8 10 9 1 5 53
Black - Black 14 19 12 8 9 4 8 74

Chinese, Japanese or South East Asian 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 7
Middle Eastern 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3

White - North European 33 39 41 30 25 23 27 218
White - South European 4 1 2 4 2 1 7 21
Unknown/Unrecorded 2 3 2 7 3 1 1 19

Unrecorded Unknown/Unrecorded 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2010 Female Asian - Asian 1 2 3 3 6 15

Black - Black 5 6 7 8 10 36
Chinese, Japanese or South East Asian 1 0 0 1 1 3

Middle Eastern 0 0 0 1 0 1
White - North European 18 12 22 34 25 111
White - South European 1 0 2 0 2 5
Unknown/Unrecorded 2 0 0 4 1 7

Male Asian - Asian 5 3 8 5 12 33
Black - Black 6 9 10 15 12 52

Chinese, Japanese or South East Asian 0 0 0 0 1 1
Middle Eastern 0 0 3 1 0 4

White - North European 19 24 27 38 32 140
White - South European 1 2 4 2 2 11
Unknown/Unrecorded 2 0 2 1 2 7

Unrecorded White - North European 0 0 0 0 1 1
Unknown/Unrecorded 1 0 0 0 0 1

62 58 88 113 107 115 112 118 88 78 65 78 1082Grand Total




